AFPM Q&A and Technology Forum 2015

Gasoline Processes

New Orleans, Louisiana, USA 4 October 2015

ISBN: 978-1-5108-2558-1

Printed from e-media with permission by:

Curran Associates, Inc. 57 Morehouse Lane Red Hook, NY 12571



Some format issues inherent in the e-media version may also appear in this print version.

Copyright© (2015) by American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM) All rights reserved.

Printed by Curran Associates, Inc. (2016)

For permission requests, please contact American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM) at the address below.

American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM) 1667 K Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington DC 20006 USA

Phone: (202) 457-0480 Fax: (202) 457-1486

info@afpm.org

Additional copies of this publication are available from:

Curran Associates, Inc. 57 Morehouse Lane Red Hook, NY 12571 USA

Phone: 845-758-0400 Fax: 845-758-2633

Email: curran@proceedings.com Web: www.proceedings.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ASOLINE PROCESSES	7
Introduction to Session	7
Introduction of Panelists	7
Safety	9
Question 1: When preparing reformer or isomerization vessels for maintenance, do you measure the benzene content of the unit? If so, what methods and locations are monitored and what criteria are used to establish safe levels for work to begin?	
Question 1: Answer Book Response	9
Question 2: What are your Best Practices concerning the potential for flash fires in dust collectors and vent drums in a reformer's continuous catalyst regenerator when performing maintenance?	_
Question 2: Answer Book Response	. 10
Question 3: How have you developed integrity operating windows (IOWs) to follow American Petroleum Institute (API) Recommended Practice (RP) 584? How are the IOW maintained and communicated to the operating staff?	
Question 3: Answer Book Response	. 12
Conference Theme	. 13
Question 4: How will increased production of naphtha from light tight oil (LTO) and Tie regulations affect the economics for alkylate and reformate production? Are there other options for processing light naphtha streams?	
Question 4: Answer Book Responses	
Question 5: Automobile manufacturers are considering requiring the use of higher octane fuels in order to meet a mandated increase in Corporate Average Fuel Economy (CAFE) standards. What strategies might you employ should demand for higher octane gasolines increase?	e
Question 5: Answer Book Responses	. 24
Question 6: Do LTOs contain higher concentrations of nitrogen? If so, how has this high concentration effected gasoline processing units?	
Question 6: Answer Book Response	. 29
Question 7: Recognizing that onstream factor is an important component of margin capture what are the common areas of improvement for each of the gasoline processing units to reduce downtime or increase turnaround interval?	
Question 7: Answer Book Responses	
EPA Regulations	. 34

Question 8: How will the recently announced EPA regulations on emissions impact your refinery operation and specific technologies [FCC, hydroprocessing, coking, CDU/VI (crude distillation unit/vacuum distillation unit), reforming, etc.]?	ΟU
Question 8: Answer Book Response	35
Alkylation	36
Question 9: Is there a limit on the amount of time acid can remain stagnant in the reac section of the alkylation unit? What adverse effects may occur if this limit is exceeded. What issues could arise on a restart from a stagnant-acid condition?	1?
Question 9: Answer Book Response	37
Question 10: Where is carbonyl sulfide found in alkylation units? What effects can it on the unit, and what are the prevalent management strategies?	
Question 10: Answer Book Responses	39
Question 11: What operating variables lead to increases in organic fluorides in LPG p streams in a hydrofluoric (HF) acid alkylation unit? What operating variables lead to increases in organic sulfates in sulfuric acid alkylation units and where do these comp concentrate?	ounds
Question 11: Answer Book Response	40
Question 12: What are your Best Practices for maintaining good reliability of pH anal in sulfuric acid alkylation service?	
Question 12: Answer Book Response	42
Question 13: Is it a common or recommended practice for you to changeout all HF alkylation unit pump seals during turnarounds? What strategies do you employ to imp pump seal life in these services?	
Question 13: Answer Book Responses	46
Sulfuric Acid Regeneration.	47
Question 14: What do you consider when evaluating options for sulfuric acid regeneral Comment on owned and operated facilities, onsite third-party, and offsite third-party	
operations.	
Question 14: Answer Book Response	
Mercaptan Removal	48
Question 15: What are your options for processing of disulfide oil from an extractive mercaptan removal unit? How will this oil affect a naphtha hydrotreater?	48
Question 15: Answer Book Response	51
Question 16: Do you plan to utilize a mercaptan removal unit in conjunction with a gaselective hydrotreater to meet Tier 3 gasoline sulfur requirements?	
Question 16: Answer Book Response.	55
Reforming	59

	Question 17: What considerations should you make when contemplating changing cataly supplier from the original unit licensor?	
	Question 17: Answer Book Response.	. 62
	Question 18: Due to lower product octane requirements, has your strategy for dumping a screening fixed-bed reforming catalyst changed from the standard recommendation of th years or three in-situ regenerations?	ree
	Question 18: Answer Book Response.	. 63
	Question 19: What is the maximum recommended nitrogen content of reformer feed for continuously regenerated units? What is its impact on chloride consumption and ammon chloride generation?	
	Question 19: Answer Book Response	. 69
	Question 20: What are common causes for platinum agglomeration and the catalyst of continuously regenerated reforming units, and what are the common solutions to address these issues?	
	Question 20: Answer Book Response	. 71
	Question 21: What is the impact on unit performance when different qualities of hydroge are used for the reduction step in a fixed-bed reforming unit?	
	Question 21: Answer Book Response	. 72
	Question 22: How frequently do you change [or changeout?] the catalyst in reforming units? What are the appropriate economic criteria to evaluate?	73
	Question 22: Answer Book Response	. 74
	Question 23: In continuously regenerated reforming units, are there valves in cyclic serve that have demonstrated superior performance compared to the originally installed valves. How can maintenance of these valves have an impact on their long-term performance an reliability?	? d
	Question 23: Answer Book Response.	
	Question 24: During the oxidation step in the regeneration of fixed-bed catalytic reforme	
	how does varying the length and oxygen concentration affect the unit performance?	
	Question 24: Answer Book Response	
Is	somerization	. 79
	Question 25: Have you detected any hydrogen chloride slip in the stabilizer bottoms for gasoline units (isomerization or reformer)? What are your Best Practices to prevent downstream unit corrosion?	•
	Question 25: Answer Book Response.	
	Question 26: What is your Best Practice for packing (material and shape) in isomerization	
	unit off gas caustic scrubbers?	
	Question 26: Answer Book Response.	

Question 27: What is your experience with processing benzene in C5/C6 ison units? Have there been any issues with higher reactor exotherms associated v	with benzene
saturation?	82
Question 27: Answer Book Response.	82
Chlorides	83
Question 28: What are your Best Practices for measuring chlorides in LPG st criteria do you use to determine when to change LPG chloride treater media?	
Question 28: Answer Book Responses	85
Closing Remarks	87